BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING
THE REAPPOINTMENT OF RON
KAWAMOTO TO THE METROPOLITAN
EXPOSITION-RECREATIONRESOLUTION NO. 92-1541
Introduced by Executive
Officer Rena CusmaCOMMISSION)

WHEREAS, The Metropolitan Service District Code, Section 6.01.030, provides that the Council confirms members to the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission; and

WHEREAS, Multnomah County has nominated Ron Kawamoto for reappointment to the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission following his one year of prior service in filling a vacancy created by a resignation; and

WHEREAS, Ron Kawamoto is well qualified and able to serve and to contribute to the work of the Commission; and

WHEREAS, The Executive Officer, based on Multnomah County's nomination, has appointed Ron Kawamoto to serve a four-year term; and

WHEREAS, The Council finds that Ron Kawamoto is well qualified to carry out Commission duties; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

That Ron Kawamoto is hereby confirmed as a member of the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission for the term beginning January 15, 1992, and ending January 15, 1996.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 9th day of January, 1992.

Jim Gardner, Presiding Officer

STAFF REPORT

CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION 92-1541 FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF RON KAWAMOTO TO THE METROPOLITAN EXPOSITION-RECREATION COMMISSION

Date: January , 1992 Presented by: Don Rocks

Mr. Kawamoto was nominated by Multnomah County and subsequently appointed by the Executive Officer and confirmed by the Council to fill the vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Mr. Stephen Gale.

Mr. Kawamoto has served for one year as a Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commissioner. Multhomah County has re-nominated Mr. Kawamoto to serve a full four year term and has been so appointed by the Executive Officer.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER RECOMMENDATION

The Executive Officer recommends confirmation

92-1541



GLADYS McCOY, Multnomah County Chair

Room 134, County Courthouse 1021 S.W. Fourth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 248-3308

ost-It brand fax transmittal	memo 7671 # of pages > /
D. The KS	From S. McCon
	Co.
Dopt.	Phone #
Fax # 241-70417	Fax #

December 10, 1991

Ms. Rena Cusma, Executive Director Metropolitan Service District 2000 S.W. First Avenue Portland, Oregon 97201-5398

RE: Multhomah County MERC Appointment Dear Mg. Cusma:

I am forwarding my recommendation of Ron Kawamoto to you for re-appointment to a term on the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission.

Singerely,

Gladys M¢by Multnomah County Chair

262

cc: Don Rocks

GM:km